

TO: Mayor, Council Members and Mr. Brown
FROM: Leann Misquez, Purchasing Agent
DATE: May 4, 2016
RE: Bid# 15/16-10; Cooper Street Sidewalk Improvements

The town has received one bid for above referenced project. Bids were received May 3, 2016 @ 2:00 pm and opened shortly after at City Hall's conference room. It is staff's recommendation to award the bid as follows:

Bid#15/16-10; Cooper Street Sidewalk Improvements

Burn Construction Co., Inc.

Base Bid: \$218,068.55

Alternate #1: \$ 48,693.80

GRT: \$ 21,340.99

\$288,103.34

Thank you.

Burn Construction Co., Inc.
PO Box 1869
Las Cruces, NM 88004



Solutions for Today...

Vision for Tomorrow

May 3, 2016

Mr. Peter Pena, Public Works Director
Town of Silver City
P.O. Box 1188
Silver City, New Mexico
88062

Re: CN 1101100 Silver City Cooper St. Sidewalk Improvements

Dear Mr. Pena:

After reviewing the bids, we recommend award to **Burn Construction Co, Inc.** of Las Cruces, NM in the amount of **\$288,103.34** as they are the apparent low bidder.

The bid tabulation is attached for your review. Please let us know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Smith Engineering Company

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Bill G. McFarland", written in a cursive style.

Bill G. McFarland
Project Design Engineer

cc: Leann Misquez, Town of Silver City

CN 1101100 TOWN OF SILVER CITY: COOPER STREET SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

BID TABULATION

DATE: MAY 3, 2016

BASE BID			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			BURN CONSTRUCTION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
201000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
207000	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	SQ. YD.	221	\$10.00	\$2,210.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00
303160	BASE COURSE 6"	SQ. YD.	60	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$49.20	\$10,873.20
417000	MISCELLANEOUS PAVEMENT	SQ. YD.	80	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$91.95	\$5,517.00
451100	CONCRETE PAVEMENT-10"	SQ. YD.	21	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$54.60	\$4,368.00
506000	MSE WALL	SQ. FT.	1,543	\$56.00	\$86,408.00	\$329.30	\$6,915.30
506100	EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	CU. YD.	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$49.15	\$75,838.45
601000	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$288.56	\$2,885.60
607026	CHAIN LINK FENCE 6'	LIN. FT.	230	\$30.00	\$6,900.00	\$12,887.00	\$12,887.00
608004	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4"	SQ. YD.	140	\$60.00	\$8,400.00	\$29.22	\$6,720.60
608106	DRIVE PAD 6"	SQ. YD.	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$91.45	\$12,803.00
609200	HEADER CURB	LIN. FT.	64	\$30.00	\$1,920.00	\$106.64	\$1,066.40
609500	STANDARD CURB & GUTTER	LIN. FT.	260	\$30.00	\$7,800.00	\$30.00	\$1,920.00
617003	VIDEO TAPING	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$32.90	\$8,554.00
618000	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$745.00	\$745.00
621000	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	10.00%	\$18,000.00	\$5,265.00	\$5,265.00
667210	LANDSCAPE GRAVEL	SQ. YD.	810	\$5.00	\$4,050.00	\$45,830.00	\$45,830.00
702810	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES FOR CONSTRUCTION	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12.50	\$10,125.00
801000	CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR	L.S.	1	2.00%	\$4,000.00	\$2,460.00	\$2,460.00
						\$2,235.00	\$2,235.00

BASE BID

SUBTOTAL BASE BID:	\$178,838.00	\$218,068.55
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX @ 8.0000%:	\$14,307.04	\$17,445.48
TOTAL BASE BID:	\$193,145.04	\$235,514.03

ALTERNATE #1 (NON-PARTICIPATING)			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			BURN CONSTRUCTION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
207000	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	SQ. YD.	142	\$10.00	\$1,420.00	\$32.70	\$4,643.40
451100	CONCRETE PAVEMENT-10"	SQ. YD.	142	\$100.00	\$14,200.00	\$216.00	\$30,672.00
621000	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	10.00%	\$3,000.00	\$11,199.00	\$11,199.00
704000	RETROREFLECTORIZED PAINTED MARKINGS 4"	LIN. FT.	620	\$4.00	\$2,480.00	\$0.62	\$384.40
704012	RETROREFLECTORIZED PAINTED MARKINGS 12"	LIN. FT.	700	\$6.00	\$4,200.00	\$1.50	\$1,050.00
801000	CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR	L.S.	1	2.00%	\$1,000.00	\$745.00	\$745.00

BASE BID + ALTERNATE #1 (NON-PARTICIPATING)

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATIVE BID:	\$26,300.00	\$48,693.80
SUBTOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE #1 (NON-PARTICIPATING):	\$205,138.00	\$266,762.35
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX @ 8.0000%:	\$16,411.04	\$21,340.99
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE #1 (NON-PARTICIPATING):	\$221,549.04	\$288,103.34